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Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above) Agency Name Net Issue Producer Count
Ahlbum, Jon The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $161,839 53
Lemar, Mike Sunshine State Agency $100,890 40
Hatton, Catherine E. Long Island Insurance Solutions $82,640 36
Graham, Mark Amerilife $76,617 39
Graham, Christopher N., CLU Graham Financial Group, Inc. $65,426 17
Borosak, William J. Jr. Secure Future Financial Group, LLC $52,411 17
Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)

Stevens, Ray Stevens & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $44,472 8
Savage, Gina Medicare Specialist Group $35,760 4
Ahlbum, Donna M. The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $35,484 8
Clark, John W. Senior Solutions Insurance Agency $31,200 13
Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)

Barta, Devin M. Barta Insurance Agency $29,855 10
Shackelford, Edward L. The Assurance Group, Inc. $28,524 9
Agent Pipeline, Inc. $28,188 7
Gordon, Sylvia Gordon Marketing $27,022 13
Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC Paul Sheldon Insurance & Benefits Planning $26,616 1
Sachs, Kerry Secure Retirement Solutions, Inc. $26,280 6
Owen, Gary Owen Insurance Group $23,112 13
Ahlbum, Tim Health Coverage Solutions $22,236 5
Mangini, Nicholas L. Mangini Insurance Agency $21,191 3
Mankamyer, Mary Mankamyer Insurance Agency $19,680 2
Concklin, Ron Rosenberg-Concklin, Inc. $19,558 11
Haitham, Aboul-Hosn Haitham Aboul-Hosn, LLC $16,478 5
Maisonet, Joseph Maisonet Insurance Agency $16,260 2
Mednick, Scott E. Professional Insurance Systems of Florida $15,822 11
Sweeney, James A. American Senior Benefits $14,246 6
Jaffe, Joseph A. Jaffe Insurance Concepts, Inc. $13,416 2
Wroblewski, Robert M. Palm Cove Insurance Solutions $12,264 4
Schroeder, Shawn Jack Schroeder & Associates, Inc. $11,820 6
Fingeret, Benjamin W. Fingeret Insurance Agency $11,724 2
Warner, Russell G. lll Agency of Terry Warner $11,304 2
Waxman, Andrew B. Waxman Insurance Agency $10,344 1
Kingsley, Beverly J. 65 Medicare Solutions $10,140 1
Kuhtz, Steven Kuhtz Insurance Agency $10,044 1
Marcos, Mona Marcos Insurance Agency $10,044 1
Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Maisto, Stephen Senior Health Solutions $9,936 3
Esch, Jagger W. Elite Insurance Partners, LLC $9,720 2
Barganier, Brian K. Barganier Financial Service, Inc. $9,660 1
McGeoy, Jacob M. Secure Benefits Alliance $9,624 5
Long Island Health Plans, Inc. $9,108 5
Schwartz, Scott J. Insurance Protection Services $8,868 1
Roth, Mike Senior Insurance Marketing, Inc. $8,856 3
Merritt, Dee Merritt Insurance Agency $8,700 3
Hirsch, Susan J. Hirsch Insurance Agency $8,628 3
American Eagle Consultants, Inc. $8,532 2
Longo, Wendy L. Longo Insurance Agency $8,184 1
Lasman, David Lasman Insurance Agency $7,884 2
Norgard, Chad M. Norgard Insurance Group $7,786 1
Centerstone Insurance & Financial Svcs. $7,606 6
Schwartz, Richard S. Insurance Center of S. Florida $7,284 4
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Abadjian, Pierre Abadjian Insurance Group $7,164 1
Branch, Beth Branch Insurance Agency $7,164 1
Kelsey, Steven D. Kelsey Insurance Agency $7,056 2
Richard, Paul Richard Insurance Agency $7,056 2
Murphy, Stacy Murphy Insurance Agency $6,984 2
Rosati, Lisa Rosati Insurance Agency $6,984 3
Black, Ana M. Black Insurance Agency $6,948 2
Landers-Stein & Associates, Inc. $6,852 2
Patterson, Adam D. Patterson Insurance Agency $6,780 1
Cohen, Sheila G. Cohen Insurance Agency $6,756 1
James M. Gray, Inc. $6,648 2
Miller, Robert G. Miller Insurance Agency $6,564 1
Shaw, Martin L. llI Shaw Insurance Agency $6,528 1
Skolnick, Hal S. Skolnick Insurance Agency $6,504 1
Ahmed, Nur N. Ahmed Insurance Agency $6,420 5
Hefti, David Hefti Insurance Agency $6,120 1
Graham, Carter Shoreline Financial $6,060 2
ERIN Marketing, Inc. $5,928 4
Rapini, Duane M. Rapini Insurance Agency $5,916 2
Peltz, Arnold Peltz Insurance Agency $5,786 2
Gilbert, Brian Gilbert Insurance Agency $5,784 1
Abbatiello, Vincent Mainstay Retirement Solutions $5,772 2
Cancio, Maria Cancio Insurance Agency $5,556 1
Chacon Financial Group $5,388 3
Travis, Ann V. Travis Insurance Agency $5,352 1
Chacon, Cesar The Insurance Hub $5,316 2
Blizman, Donna J. Blizman Insurance Agency $5,248 3
Snow, Audrey Snow Insurance Agency $5,172 1
Joiner, Clifton T. Joiner & Joiner, LLC. $5,100 1
Professional Group Plans, Inc. $5,040 1
Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Plans Plus, Ltd. $4,958 1
Loeb, Robert S. Westchester Benefit Group, Inc. $4,956 1
Catron, Edward A. Catron Insurance Agency $4,926 2
Carran, John S. Carran Insurance Agency $4,704 1
Vickers, Jordan Vickers Insurance Agency $4,608 1
DJ Financial Services, Inc. $4,572 2
Amabrokus, Inc. $4,212 1
Smith, Robert J. New World Associates, Inc. $4,212 1
Victorson Associates, Inc. $4,212 1
Rash, Richard S. Rash Insurance Agency $4,188 1
Bahlkow, Valerie J. Lighthouse Business Services $4,176 1
Semryck, Steven |. Semryck Insurance Agency $4,140 1
Ray, Natalie Ray Insurance Agency $4,116 1
Riva, Antonio Riva Insurance Agency $3,984 1
Stamper, John W. Choice Plus Benefits $3,972 1
Care Insurance Services, Inc. $3,900 1
Bache, Robert W. Bache Insurance Agency $3,888 2
Fatseas, Stefan J. Fatseas Insurance Agency $3,792 2
Mann, Harvey S. Mann Insurance Agency $3,792 2
Friedman, Michael D. Friedman Insurance Agency $3,720 2
Chevrier, Alain G. Chevrier Insurance Agency $3,708 1
Bonaventure, Michel Bonaventure Insurance Agency $3,648 1
Diverse Insurance Solutions $3,648 1
Costanzo, Nicholas P. Costanzo Insurance Agency $3,612 1
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Wyllie, Charles W.
Averill, Steven B.
Marrow, Elizabeth
Calicchio, David
Horch, Richard E.
Levine, Steven N.
Sakharoff, Richard D.
Finken, Mark E.

Alan, Stuart

Wright, Keith A.

Hall, Douglas

Silver, Lawrence B.
Carreras, Thomas B.
Henry, Keith M.

Iwill Advisors, Inc.
Plotnikoff, Michael J.
Reynolds Insurance Services, Inc.
Wohl, Gregory
Phoenix Group
Jacobs, Mark A.
Desouza and Co., Inc.
Hoyek, Pete N.
Schoeck, Edward D.
Moore, Timothy J. Sr.
Busby, June

Aronoff, Thomas H.
Kauffman, Shirly
Zimny, Robert S.

Garity Associates Brokerage Insurance Agency, Inc.

Baacke, Brian W.

Insurance Marketing Systems, Inc.
Buice, Rhonda R.

West, Douglas J.

AIP Marketing Alliance

Ehrlich, Carl F.

Gillard-Martin, Mary G.

Haug, John H.

Kornfeld, Linda R.
Nastanovich, Christopher R.
Patching, Trevor R.

Consumer Benefits Group, LLC
Carrollwood Insurance
Barbone, Michael J.

Borde, Corrie

Wyllie Insurance Agency
Averill Insurance Agency
Marrow Insurance Agency
Calicchio Insurance Agency
Horch Insurance Agency
Levine Insurance Agency
Security Benefits Group, Inc.
Merit Insurance Services, Inc.
Senior Care Insurance Center
Wright Insurance Agency

Hall Insurance Agency

Silver Insurance Agency
Carreras Insurance Agency
Bateman, Gordon & Sands, Inc.

Plotnikoff Insurance Agency

Wohl Insurance Agency

Jacobs Insurance Agency

Hoyek Insurance Agency
Schoeck Insurance Agency
Moore Insurance Agency
Busby Insurance Agency
Aronoff Insurance Agency
Kauffman Insurance Agency
Zimny Insurance Agency

Baacke Insurance Agency

Buice Insurance Agency
West Insurance Agency

Carl Ehrlich, LLC

Gillard-Martin Insurance Agency
Haug Insurance Agency
Kornfeld Insurance Agency
Nastanovich Insurance Agency
Patching Insurance Agency

Barbone Insurance Agency
Borde & Associates, PA

$3,588
$3,516
$3,480
$3,420
$3,420
$3,324
$3,216
$3,180
$3,132
$3,132
$3,096
$3,048
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$2,952
$2,928
$2,916
$2,868
$2,868
$2,856
$2,844
$2,796
$2,796
$2,796
$2,774
$2,736
$2,696
$2,652
$2,652
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,592
$2,570
$2,568
$2,544

FOR THE WEEK ENDING
November 25, 2018
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Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC $26,616 Savage, Gina $22,380
Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)
Mankamyer, Mary $17,028 Payant, Thomas A. $15,480
Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)
DiBartolomeo, Stephen $13,980 Lowen, Steven T. $10,344
Mangini, Nicholas L. $12,948 Waxman, Andrew B. $10,344
Ahlbum, Jon $11,712 Kingsley, Beverly J. $10,140
Ahlbum, Tim $11,592 Marcos, Mona $10,044
Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)
Klein, Sylvia $9,900 Cohen, Sheila G. $6,756
Barganier, Brian K. $9,660 Fuhrman, Harold $6,636
Stevens, Sandra K. $9,660 Miller, Robert G. $6,564
Kempler, Gary S. $9,576 Shaw, Martin L. IV $6,528
Freund, Serge $9,456 Skolnick, Hal S. $6,504
Stevens, Ray $9,192 Kovacs, Michael $6,276
Stevens, Jason $9,024 Brown, David $6,120
Schwartz, Scott J. $8,868 Milwick, Pamela $6,012
Graham, Christopher N., CLU $8,628 Gilbert, Brian $5,784
Hatton, Catherine E. $8,472 Golden, Darin $5,568
Row, Dave C. $8,268 Cancio, Maria $5,556
Haass, David $8,220 Peltz, Jesse S. $5,483
Bartell, John J. $8,184 Aarons, Neill $5,400
Warner, Russell G. Il $7,884 Travis, Ann V. $5,352
Norgard, Chad M. $7,786 Gold, Matthew $5,256
Bowes, Rick $7,560 Snow, Audrey $5,172
Mangini, Rosemary $7,524 Lasman, Mark J. $5,112
Branch, Beth $7,164 Joiner, Clifton T. $5,100
Keaveny, Patrick $7,080 Long, Rodney L. $5,076
Patterson, Adam D. $6,780 Lawrence, Kevin $5,040
Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)
Loeb, Robert S. $4,956 Perlow, Linda E. $4,212
Blackwelder, Robert V. $4,920 Smith, Robert J. $4,212
Merritt, Dee $4,752 Rash, Richard S. $4,188
Keating, Gizella $4,704 Swaffar, Darlene $4,188
Vickers, Jordan $4,608 Bahlkow, Valerie J. $4,176
Kelsey, Steven D. $4,464 Kirby, Joseph S. $4,140
Catron, Edward A. $4,404 Maisto, Stephen $4,140
Ranney, Eugene $4,296 Semryck, Steven I. $4,140
Sachs, Kerry $4,224 Ray, Natalie $4,116
Cooper, Peter B. $4,212 Hirsch, Neal A. $3,984
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Messett, Jeffrey L. $3,984 Smith, Brian E. $3,096
Stamper, John W. $3,972 Reynolds, Paul E. $3,048
Goldman, Michael A. $3,936 Rotman, Johl K. $3,048
Pesses, Harold A. $3,900 Silver, Lawrence B. $3,048
Ferrara, Joseph $3,892 Pearson, Lisha $3,036
Burke, John R. $3,888 Amrom, Michele $3,024
Needleman, Steven M. $3,888 Chappell, John $3,024
Tanenbaum, Joel P. $3,780 Clatsoff, Deborah A. $3,024
Chevrier, Alain G. $3,708 Collier, Jr D. $3,024
Flaum, Carol $3,704 Hanes, Darlene M. $3,024
Bonaventure, Michel $3,648 Henry, Keith M. $3,024
Boxenbaum, Stuart $3,648 Loader, Jennifer C. $3,024
Lemar, Mike $3,648 Plotnikoff, Michael J. $3,024
Sperling, Philip S. $3,648 Reynolds, Alan $3,024
Lofaso, Alejandro $3,624 Costas, James $2,988
Costanzo, Nicholas P. $3,612 Bennett, Eric $2,952
Geld, James $3,612 Bryant, Larry W. $2,952
Wyllie, Charles W. $3,588 Johnson, Devin P. $2,952
Mullenbrock, Craig W. $3,564 Jacobs, Mark A. $2,928
Kathrein, Joseph L. $3,552 DeSouza, Derek A. $2,916
Banner, Christopher $3,540 Schlossberg, Michael J. $2,904
Averill, Steven B. $3,516 Friedman, Michael D. $2,892
Puro, Miko M. $3,516 Celorio, Silvia M. $2,868
Marrow, Elizabeth $3,480 Franco, Salvador $2,868
Calicchio, David $3,420 Giraldo, Mauricio A. $2,868
Horch, Richard E. $3,420 Kahn, Peter S. $2,868
Bache, Robert W. $3,336 Kasen, Phillip S. $2,868
Levine, Steven N. $3,324 Gordon, Aaron $2,856
Mahr, William M. $3,312 Moore, Timothy J. Sr. $2,856
Gratzon, Peter $3,300 Parker, Tonia $2,856
Quintero, Ana L. $3,300 Worrell, Jacob M. $2,856
Wroblewski, Robert M. $3,300 Bowman, Marybeth $2,844
Lopez, William R. $3,288 Busby, June $2,844
Marks, Carolyn M. $3,276 Daggett, Stephen T. $2,844
DiBisceglie, Darrin J. $3,216 Liedtke, Sabra K. $2,844
Douglas, Bonnie R. $3,216 Aronoff, Thomas H. $2,796
Felitto, Richard J. $3,180 Bateman, Sharon D. $2,796
Martutartus, Joseph W. Jr. $3,168 Burke, John A. $2,796
Alan, Stuart $3,132 Gardell, Kathleen $2,796
Holzman, Robert $3,132 Kramer, Andrew $2,796
Rosati, Lisa $3,132 Maye, Stephen $2,796
Wright, Keith A. $3,132 Quant, Demarco $2,796
Berthiaume, Zina $3,120 Saunders, David O. $2,796

Hall, Douglas $3,096 Vuoso, Giorgio $2,796



” United American b WEEKLY

Insurance Compan LOBE
pice 1947 p y GL":E @ LEADER : BOARD
INSURANCE €O. §

OF NEW YORK

Wr|t|ng Agents FOR THE WEEK ENDING

Combined Health/Life November 25, 2018
Zarr, Laurie G. $2,796 Kornfeld, Linda R. $2,628
Lasman, David $2,772 Lembcke, Julia $2,628
Hirsch, Susan J. $2,748 Madfis, Jeryl $2,628
Owen, Gary $2,748 Malooley, Michele A. $2,628
Rollyson, Ramond H. $2,696 Nastanovich, Christopher R. $2,628
Barta, Devin M. $2,664 Patching, Trevor R. $2,628
Buice, Rhonda R. $2,652 Stern, Mindy S. $2,628
Davis, Michael L. $2,652 Walker, Mark E. $2,628
Carl, Ehrlich L. $2,628 White, Cheri L. $2,628
Gillard-Martin, Mary G. $2,628 Dodd, Paulette $2,592
Gumora, Helene $2,628 Pollart, Stephen C. $2,592
Hoffman, Audrey J. $2,628 Braschler, Joel $2,568
Hooker, Thad N. $2,628 DeMarco, Jillian M. $2,568
Kamel, Makram E. $2,628 Falbo, Kimberly R. $2,568

Kopf, Shelly $2,628 Borde, Corrie $2,544
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